PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5415615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGNETMOD, LLC	12/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MGMD BRAINPOWER LLC	
Street Address:	3320 N. DEERSPRING CT.	
City:	TUCSON	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85750	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29654364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eellefsen@merchantgould.com
Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00056.0013US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER R. STANTON, REG. NO. 75801
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Stanton/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019-03-11_MGMD_Assignment_00056_0013US01#page1.tif

PATENT 505368823 REEL: 048565 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 03/11/2019

PATENT/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MagnetMod, LLC a corporation, with its principal place of business at 6097 E. Grant Rd. Tucson, AZ 85712, is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to the patent application Serial No. 29/654,364, filed on June 22, 2018, which is entitled LIGHT DIRECTING DEVICE.

WHEREAS, MGMD BrainPower LLC, of 3320 N. Deerspring Ct., Tucson, AZ 85750, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that MagentMod, LLC, for good and valid consideration, has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does assign and transfer unto MGMDBrainPower LLC, the whole right, title, and interest in and to the Property, including the inventions described therein, and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said Property, and any right, title, and interest in any provisional applications to which said Property claims priority, and the right to seek damages for past infringement thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF , we have hereunto set our hands this 20 day						
D	ecember	_, 2018.				
Magen	ntMod, LLC		MGMI	OBrainPower LLC		
By:	Sorry		By:	Sory		
Title:	Member/Manager		Title:	Member/Manager		

PATENT REEL: 048565 FRAME: 0016